
How to find us
By air
The closest airport is the Cointrin airport loca­
ted in Geneva (approx. 60 km from the Institu­
te). From the Geneva-Cointrin airport, there is 
direct access to Lausanne’s main railway station 
by train.

By train
Exit Lausanne’s main railway station (CFF), cross  
the Place de la Gare and locate the metro  
station (Lausanne CFF). Take the metro m2 one 
stop to the station Lausanne-Flon. At the Lau­
sanne-Flon metro station, transfer to the Me­
tro m1. Take the Metro m1 to the station UNIL- 
Dorigny (6 th stop) and follow the signs marked 
Institut Suisse de droit comparé.

By car
Take the freeway A1 or A12/A19 (direction  
Lausanne-Sud). Exit at Université-EPFL. The  
Swiss Institute of Comparative Law is located 
on the right of the freeway ; follow the sign  
to the ISDC parking lot.

www.isdc.ch

Institut suisse de droit comparé
Dorigny
CH-1015 Lausanne

GPS Coordinates : 46.52117, 6.583

Registration : news@isdc.ch 

US Litigation Today :  
Still a Threat For  
European Businesses  
or Just a Paper Tiger ?

IS
DC

In
sti

tu
t s

ui
ss

e 
de

 d
ro

it 
co

m
pa

ré
Do

rig
ny

10
15

 L
au

sa
nn

e
SU

IS
SE June 23, 2017

Dorigny, Lausanne

29e Journée DIP

Centre de droit comparé,
européen et international

With the support of

Center for Business Law



June 23, 2017

9:00	 Welcome Address

9:10	 Introduction to the subject

	 Exposure to US Litigation – Myth or Reality for European Businesses ?  
	 Thomas Werlen, Partner,  
	 Quinn Emanuel, Zurich and Privat Docent, University of St. Gallen 

9:30	 First Session : The Jurisdictional Reach of US Courts

	 Goodyear and Daimler : The End of the « Doing Business » Era – What’s Next ? 
	 Linda Silberman, Professor, 
	 NYU School of Law

	 Specific Jurisdiction in Products Liability Cases after McIntyre v. Nicastro 
	 Samuel Baumgartner, Professor,  
	 University of Zurich

10:20	 Discussion

10:40 	 Coffee Break

11:00	 Second Session : Procedural Law Aspects

	 Choice of Court Agreements : American Practice in a Comparative Perspective 	
	 Symeon Symeonides, Dean Emeritus and Professor,  
	 Willamette University College of Law 

	 Class Actions à l’Européenne – Competition for US Litigation ? 
	 Eva Lein, Professor and Senior Research Fellow,  
	 University of Lausanne, BIICL, London

	 US Discovery Rules and In-House Counsel of Swiss Companies  
	 (Markwalder Initiative) 
	 Karen Druckman, Legal Adviser and Lecturer,  
	 Swiss Institute of Comparative Law and University of Lausanne

12:10	 Discussion

12:30 	 Standing Lunch

13:30	 Third Session : Extraterritorial Application of US Law

	 The New Presumption against Extraterritoriality in the US Supreme Court’s  
	 Case Law and the Restatement Fourth of the Law of Foreign Relations 
	 William S. Dodge, Professor,  
	 UC Davis School of Law, California

	 American vs. European Approaches to Extraterritoriality in Civil Litigation 
	 Matthias Lehmann, Professor,  
	 University of Bonn

	 Extraterritorial Application of US Sanctions Law 
	 Susan Emmenegger, Professor,  
	 University of Bern

	 US DoJ Program for Swiss Banks : Lessons Learned and Perspectives 
	 Louis Burrus, Partner, 
	 Schellenberg Wittmer, Geneva

15:00	 Discussion

15:30	 Coffee Break

16:00	 Fourth Session : Recognition and Enforcement of Judgments

	 New Obstacles for the Recognition of Foreign Judgments  
	 in the US after the Chevron v. Donziger Case	 	  
	 Christoph Kern, Professor,  
	 University of Heidelberg and University of Lausanne 

	 Recognition of US judgments in Switzerland and Europe 
	 Andrea Bonomi, Professor,  
	 University of Lausanne

16:40	 Round Table Discussion

17:15	 Closing Address

Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n 

fo
rm

M
r. 

 
   

   
M

s.
  

Fa
m

ily
 N

am
e 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

Fi
rs

t n
am

e 
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
  

Co
m

pa
ny

/O
rg

an
isa

tio
n 

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

   

Po
siti

on
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

Ad
dr

es
s  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

Po
st

al
 C

od
e 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
Ci

ty
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
  

Co
un

tr
y 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   

E-
m

ai
l  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

Pa
ym

en
t

U
po

n 
re

ce
pti

on
 o

f y
ou

r r
eg

ist
ra

tio
n 

fo
rm

, y
ou

 w
ill

 re
ce

iv
e 

ou
r c

on
fir

m
ati

on
 

an
d 

in
vo

ic
e 

(w
ith

 p
ay

m
en

t 
in

st
ru

cti
on

s)
. A

ny
 b

an
k 

ch
ar

ge
s 

m
us

t 
be

 p
ai

d  
by

 th
e 

pa
rti

ci
pa

nt
.

Ca
nc

el
la

tio
n

In
 t

he
 e

ve
nt

 o
f 

ca
nc

el
la

tio
n,

 w
ritt

en
 n

oti
fic

ati
on

 s
ho

ul
d 

be
 s

en
t 

to
 t

he
 

Sw
iss

 I
ns

tit
ut

e 
of

 C
om

pa
ra

tiv
e 

La
w

. 
CH

F 
50

 w
ill

 b
e 

re
ta

in
ed

 f
or

 a
ny

  
ca

nc
el

la
tio

n 
re

ac
hi

ng
 u

s b
y 

Ju
ne

 9
. N

o 
re

fu
nd

 p
os

sib
le

 a
s o

f J
un

e 
10

.

I 
ag

re
e 

to
 t

he
 a

bo
ve

 m
en

tio
ne

d 
co

nd
iti

on
s 

as
 w

el
l 

as
 t

he
 c

on
di

tio
ns

 
st

at
ed

 in
 th

e 
In

vi
ta

tio
n 

Pr
og

ra
m

m
e.

 
I h

av
e 

re
ad

 a
nd

 a
cc

ep
t t

he
 c

an
ce

lla
tio

n 
te

rm
s.

Da
te

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

Si
gn

ed
 b

y 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

To
 b

e 
se

nt
 b

y 
Ju

ne
 9

 to
 :	

SW
IS

S 
IN

ST
IT

U
TE

 O
F 

CO
M

PA
RA

TI
VE

 L
AW

, D
or

ig
ny

, C
H-

10
15

 L
AU

SA
N

N
E

	
Te

l. 
+4

1 
(0

)2
1 

69
2 

49
 1

1 
– 

Fa
x 

+4
1 

(0
)2

1 
69

2 
49

 4
9 

	
W

eb
sit

e :
 w

w
w

.is
dc

.c
h 

– 
Co

nt
ac

t p
er

so
n 

: M
ar

ie
-L

au
re

 L
au

ria
 –

 e
-m

ai
l: 

ne
w

s@
isd

c.
ch

 

Pa
rti

ci
pa

nt
s  

	
CH

F 
40

0.
-

Pe
rm

an
en

t s
ta

ff 
of

 u
ni

ve
rs

iti
es

  
an

d 
re

se
ar

ch
 in

st
itu

te
s,

  
Em

pl
oy

ee
s o

f t
he

 S
w

is
s C

on
fe

de
ra

tio
n,

  
Ai

SD
C 

m
em

be
rs

   
	

CH
F 

20
0.

-

As
si

st
an

ts
 a

nd
 st

ud
en

ts
 	

CH
F 

50
.-



How to find us
By air
The closest airport is the Cointrin airport loca­
ted in Geneva (approx. 60 km from the Institu­
te). From the Geneva-Cointrin airport, there is 
direct access to Lausanne’s main railway station 
by train.

By train
Exit Lausanne’s main railway station (CFF), cross  
the Place de la Gare and locate the metro  
station (Lausanne CFF). Take the metro m2 one 
stop to the station Lausanne-Flon. At the Lau­
sanne-Flon metro station, transfer to the Me­
tro m1. Take the Metro m1 to the station UNIL- 
Dorigny (6 th stop) and follow the signs marked 
Institut Suisse de droit comparé.

By car
Take the freeway A1 or A12/A19 (direction  
Lausanne-Sud). Exit at Université-EPFL. The  
Swiss Institute of Comparative Law is located 
on the right of the freeway ; follow the sign  
to the ISDC parking lot.

www.isdc.ch

Institut suisse de droit comparé
Dorigny
CH-1015 Lausanne

GPS Coordinates : 46.52117, 6.583

Registration : news@isdc.ch 

US Litigation Today :  
Still a Threat For  
European Businesses  
or Just a Paper Tiger ?

IS
DC

In
sti

tu
t s

ui
ss

e 
de

 d
ro

it 
co

m
pa

ré
Do

rig
ny

10
15

 L
au

sa
nn

e
SU

IS
SE June 23, 2017

Dorigny, Lausanne

29e Journée DIP

Centre de droit comparé,
européen et international

With the support of



How
 to find us

By air
The closest airport is the Cointrin airport loca­
ted in Geneva (approx. 60 km

 from
 the Institu­

te). From
 the Geneva-Cointrin airport, there is 

direct access to Lausanne’s m
ain railw

ay station 
by train.

By train
Exit Lausanne’s m

ain railw
ay station (CFF), cross  

the Place de la Gare and locate the m
etro  

station (Lausanne CFF). Take the m
etro m

2 one 
stop to the station Lausanne-Flon. At the Lau­
sanne-Flon m

etro station, transfer to the M
e­

tro m
1. Take the M

etro m
1 to the station UNIL- 

Dorigny (6 th stop) and follow
 the signs m

arked 
Institut Suisse de droit com

paré.

By car
Take the freew

ay A1 or A12/A19 (direction  
Lausanne-Sud). Exit at Université-EPFL. The  
Sw

iss Institute of Com
parative Law

 is located 
on the right of the freew

ay ; follow
 the sign  

to the ISDC parking lot.

w
w

w.isdc.ch

Institut suisse de droit com
paré

Dorigny
CH-1015 Lausanne

GPS Coordinates : 46.52117, 6.583

Registration : new
s@

isdc.ch 

U
S Litigation Today : 

Still a Threat For  
European Businesses 
or Just a Paper Tiger ?

ISDC
Institut suisse de droit comparé
Dorigny
1015 Lausanne
SUISSE

June 23, 2017
Dorigny, Lausanne

29
e Journée DIP

C
entre de droit com

paré,
européen et international

W
ith the support of



June 23, 2017

9:00
W

elcom
e Address

9:10
Introduction to the subject

Exposure to U
S Litigation – M

yth or Reality for European Businesses ? 
Thom

as W
erlen, Partner, 

Q
uinn Em

anuel, Zurich and Privat Docent, U
niversity of St. Gallen 

9:30
First Session : The Jurisdictional Reach of U

S Courts

G
oodyear and Daim

ler : The End of the « Doing Business » Era – W
hat’s N

ext ?
Linda Silberm

an, Professor,
N

YU
 School of Law

Specific Jurisdiction in Products Liability Cases after M
cIntyre v. N

icastro
Sam

uel Baum
gartner, Professor,

U
niversity of Zurich

10:20
Discussion

10:40 
Coffee Break

11:00
Second Session : Procedural Law

 Aspects

Choice of Court Agreem
ents : Am

erican Practice in a Com
parative Perspective 

Sym
eon Sym

eonides, Dean Em
eritus and Professor, 

W
illam

ette U
niversity College of Law

 

Class Actions à l’Européenne – Com
petition for U

S Litigation ?
Eva Lein, Professor and Senior Research Fellow, 
U

niversity of Lausanne, BIICL, London

U
S Discovery Rules and In-House Counsel of Sw

iss Com
panies 

(M
arkw

alder Initiative)
Karen Druckm

an, Legal Adviserand Lecturer, 
Sw

iss Institute of Com
parative Law

 and U
niversity of Lausanne

12:10
Discussion

12:30
Standing Lunch

13:30
Third Session : Extraterritorial Application of U

S Law

The N
ew

 Presum
ption against Extraterritoriality in the U

S Suprem
e Court’s 

Case Law
 and the Restatem

ent Fourth of the Law
 of Foreign Relations

W
illiam

 S. Dodge, Professor, 
U

C Davis School of Law
, California

Am
erican vs. European Approaches to Extraterritoriality in Civil Litigation

M
att

hias Lehm
ann, Professor, 

U
niversity of Bonn

Extraterritorial Application of U
S Sanctions Law

Susan Em
m

enegger, Professor, 
U

niversity of Bern

U
S DoJ Program

 for Sw
iss Banks : Lessons Learned and Perspectives

Louis Burrus, Partner,
Schellenberg W

itt
m

er, Geneva

15:00
Discussion

15:30
Coffee Break

16:00
Fourth Session : Recognition and Enforcem

ent of Judgm
ents

N
ew

 O
bstacles for the Recognition of Foreign Judgm

ents 
in the U

S after the Chevron v. Donziger Case
Christoph Kern, Professor,
U

niversity of Heidelberg and U
niversity of Lausanne 

Recognition of U
S judgm

ents in Sw
itzerland and Europe

Andrea Bonom
i, Professor, 

U
niversity of Lausanne

16:40
Round Table Discussion

17:15
Closing Address

Registration form
Mr.        Ms.  

Family Name

First name

Company/Organisation

Position

Address

Postal Code  City

Country

E-mail

Payment
Upon reception of your registration form, you will receive our confirmation 
and invoice (with payment instructions). Any bank charges must be paid  
by the participant.

Cancellation
In the event of cancellation, written notification should be sent to the 
Swiss Institute of Comparative Law. CHF 50 will be retained for any  
cancellation reaching us by June 9. No refund possible as of June 10.

I agree to the above mentioned conditions as well as the conditions 
stated in the Invitation Programme. 
I have read and accept the cancellation terms.

Date

Signed by

To be sent by June 9 to :	 SWISS INSTITUTE OF COMPARATIVE LAW, Dorigny, CH-1015 LAUSANNE
Tel. +41 (0)21 692 49 11 – Fax +41 (0)21 692 49 49 
Website : www.isdc.ch – Contact person : Marie-Laure Lauria – e-mail: news@isdc.ch 

Participants CHF 400.-

Permanent staff of universities  
and research institutes,  
Employees of the Swiss Confederation, 
AiSDC members   	 CHF 200.-

Assistants and students CHF 50.-




